

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 116039
SEWER WATER REPLACEMENT IN ALLEY
BETWEEN 21ST-22ND W-U STREET

Bid Opening 4/7/2016

Bid Schedule 1				(Empire, CA)		(Merced, CA)		(Atwater, CA)		(Atwater, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses, & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 11,912.00	\$ 11,912.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 6,656.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
3	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SF	6400	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,240.00
5	Remove Concrete Alley Approach	SF	1370	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,562.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,070.00
6	Alley Excavation	CY	210	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00
7	Concrete Alley Approach	SF	1,210	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,570.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,780.00
8	Concrete Valley Gutter	LF	430	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 17,630.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type B)	TN	155	\$ 146.00	\$ 22,630.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 22,940.00
10	Aggregate Base	TN	330	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,210.00
11	8" DIP Water Main	LF	1,010	\$ 67.50	\$ 68,175.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 73,730.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53,530.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 92,920.00
12	8" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 29,550.00
14	Water Service Connection	EA	29	\$ 994.00	\$ 28,826.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 58,435.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 36,250.00
15	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Connection to Existing Water System	LS	1	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,670.00	\$ 31,670.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
17	Remove Existing Water Structure	LS	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	Adjust Existing Utility Covers to Grade	EA	29	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 13,775.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,250.00
19	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,634.00	\$ 10,634.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
20	Engineered Fill	CY	30	\$ 183.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00
					\$ 285,318.00	\$ 284,840.00		\$ 325,016.00		\$ 339,340.00	

Bid Schedule 2				D.A. Wood Construction (Empire, CA)		MidCal Pipeline & Utilities (Merced, CA)		Rolfe Construction (Atwater, CA)		Lawrence Backhoe Service (Atwater, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses, & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 7,021.00	\$ 7,021.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
3	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	Asphalt Pavement Removal	SF	4255	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,808.00
5	Remove Concrete Alley Approach	SF	910	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,010.00
6	Alley Excavation	CY	140	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
7	Concrete Alley Approach	SF	800	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00
8	Concrete Valley Gutter	LF	290	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 13,195.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,890.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type B)	TN	105	\$ 146.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 15,540.00
10	Aggregate Base	TN	220	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,140.00
11	8" PVC Sewer Main	LF	900	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 85,500.00
12	Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
13	Manhole Tie-In	EA	2	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	Reconnect Existing Sewer Lateral	EA	29	\$ 592.00	\$ 17,168.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 22,765.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15,950.00
15	Remove Existing Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	Sewer Pump Bypass System	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	Adjust Existing Utility Covers to Grade	EA	2	\$ 474.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,138.00	\$ 8,138.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	Engineered Fill	CY	24	\$ 183.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00
					\$ 170,163.00	\$ 249,853.00		\$ 178,193.00		\$ 207,878.00	

	D.A. Wood Construction (Empire, CA)	MidCal Pipeline & Utilities (Merced, CA)	Rolfe Construction (Atwater, CA)	Lawrence Backhoe Service (Atwater, CA)
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1 +2	\$ 455,481.00	\$ 534,693.00	\$ 503,209.00	\$ 547,218.00